Welcome to the City of Winnemucca !

   

 

Incorporated October 13, 1917

 

 

 

******TEMPORAY SERVICE INTERRUPTION*****

On Monday, December 5th, 2016

The City of Winnemucca will be repairing

a water line in the area of:

Sycamore, Bonnifield, Elm and Sapling

We expect these repairs to begin at 8:00am and conclude by 3:00 pm

We apologize for the interruption to your service

 

Reminder: if you wish to pay your utility account via the telephone you can call our toll-free payment line

1-844-471-9641

 

*****Utility Customers*****

Please click on the link below for account access

Water/Sewer account access

**************************************************************

Applications for Utility Bill Averaging  (equal payment plan) for water/sewer accounts

must be received in our office by 12/15/16

Please see rules/regulations and application for the Utility Bill Averaging plan

under the City departments tab

Water/Sewer Utilities

The internet has opened a valuable new venue through which you and your government can communicate.  Our new website not only has a fresh, new look, it offers many more features for obtaining information and conducting business. It is our goal to keep our website up-to-date and relevant so please explore the pages and take advantage of all it has to offer.

Please be patient as we are currently in the process of creating and updating information on a daily basis.

Should you encounter a problem, let us know immediately. We also welcome your comments and suggestions for making winnemuccacity.org the best website it can be.  Please keep in touch by utilizing the Contacts bar to your left or in the upper right hand corner of each page.  Please send us your comments and questions.

City Hall is located on the corner of Melarkey and West Fourth Street in the former U.S. Post Office building. (Click  HERE  to view a photo taken during the construction of the building, Spring-1921.)  Our physical and mailing address is 90 West Fourth Street, Winnemucca, Nevada  89445.

 

   Over 98 years of community and still growing!


 

 

     Announcements    

City offices will be closed

Monday

December 26th, 2016

in observance of

Christmas Day

 

 

 

PUBLIC NOTICE

2015 Consumer Confidence Report

Other information as of 3/5/10:

Fluoride Content Water: 

0.3 mg/L

Hardness of Water:

202 mg/L (11.8 grains per gallon)

**************************